PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4971803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNE-MARIE DESROSIERS	02/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P.H. TECH INC.	
Street Address:	8650 BOUL. DE LA RIVE-SUD	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 220	
City:	LEVIS	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G6V 6N8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29630077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-8842

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TWilliams@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN STREET #1300 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ID 24173-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISHA WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Trisha Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ID_24173-2_Assignment_DESROSIERS#page1.tif source=ID_24173-2_Assignment_DESROSIERS#page2.tif

PATENT 504925057 REEL: 045869 FRAME: 0613

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

1:

Anne-Marie DESROSIERS, 96 des Orchidees, St-Apollinaire, Quebec, G0S 2E0, CANADA,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **December 19, 2017** I do sell and assign to:

P.H. Tech Inc. 8650 Boul. de la Rive-Sud P.O. Box 220 Levis, QC G6V 6N8 CANADA,

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in Design Patent Application Serial No. **29/630,077** filed **December 19, 2017**, relating to, and entitled:

DOOR JAMB EXTRUSION

and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

File No.: ID 24173-2

Page 1 of 2

Anna Maria DECDOCIEDO	Witness:
Anne-Marie DESROSIERS	<u>vviitiess.</u>
	I,Lyne Lapointe
Executed atLevis	Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
Province of Quebec, Canada Province/State, Country	51 rue Pelchat, St-Raphael
Province/State, Country	_ Province of Quebec, Canada G0R 4C0
This _6th_ day of _February_,2018 Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Anne-Marie DESROSIERS execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature
P.H. Tech Inc.	Witness:
	I, Lyne Lapointe Print Name
Executed atLevis City	whose full post office address is
Province of Quebec, Canada	51 rue Pelchat, St-Raphael
Province/State, Country	_ Province of Quebec, Canada G0R 4C0
This _6th_ day of _February_, _2018 Day Month Year	was personally present and did see
	Caroline Dallaire
By:Caroline Dallaire	Name execute the within assignment and such
Title: _Interîm President	representative is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

File No.: ID 24173-2 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045869 FRAME: 0615